## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Ν			lame	Execution Date			
Hiroya Fujii			12/07/2007				
Yuki Kubota			12/07/2007				
Alex Isamu Arie			12/07/2007				
				12/06/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Sony Corporation						
Street Address:		1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku					
City:	Tokyo						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Postal Code:	108-0075						
Name:	Sony Electronics, Inc.			865			
Street Address:	1 Sony Drive			29298659			
City:	Park Ridge			2			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY						
Postal Code:	07656						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	/pe		Number				
Application Number: 29		29298	659				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (408)720-8383							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 408-720-8300							
Email: jessica_fisher@bstz.com   Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN							
Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN   Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY							
PATENT							

REEL: 020223 FRAME: 0294

500416517

Address L	_ine 4:	
-----------	---------	--

Addless Line 4. SUNNI VALE, CALIFORNIA 94063-4040			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80398P713		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William W. Schaal		
Total Attachments: 3 source=p713asn#page1.tif source=p713asn#page2.tif source=p713asn#page3.tif			

I

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, as a below named inventor, am a sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of certain new and useful improvements in <u>I</u> <u>IGITAL CAMERA</u> <u>SYSTEM AND COMPONENTS THEREOF</u> for which application for Letters Paten of the United States of America was executed by me on the date indicated next to my name and address;

AND WHEREAS, Sony Corporation, a Japanese corporation with offices at 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-0075, Japan and Sony Electronics Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1 Sony Drive, Park Ridge, New Jersey 07656 (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEES) are desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in. to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States at 1 in any and all foreign countries;

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as sole or joint inventor as indicated below, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASS (GNEES, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention said application, including any provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Fatent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to ar *y* and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Indus rial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits acturing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the satel United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEES, as the assignees of the whole right, title and interest theret: ;

And I further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future dociments, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEES or its designee, as ASSIGNEES or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to prefect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the Untied States and countries foreign thereto;

80398P713

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 020223 FRAME: 0296 And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remunstration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEES thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And I further agree that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation relate thereto;

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance habeen or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the execution date, application number and filing date of this application in the spaces that follow: Application Number: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Filing Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_.

This assignment executed on the dates indicated below:

Dec. 07-200 First/Joint Inventor: Hiroya Dated:

**SS**.

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the year of \_\_\_\_\_\_, before the, above-named assignors, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they e :ecuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument; the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Assignment Document R. Urn Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAY OR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvate, CA 94085-4040 Telephone: (714) 557-3800

80398P713

Fage 2

PATENT REEL: 020223 FRAME: 0297

A	Second/Joint Inventor: Yuki Kuli Ita
Dated: Dec. 07. 2007	y - lan
Dated	Third/Joint Inventor. Alex Isama arie
Dec. 07 20 Dated: 12.6.2007	Fourth/Joint Inventor. Michelle K 28 22 /S
Dated:	Fifth/Joint Inventor:
Dated:	Sixth/Joint Inventor:
Dated:	Seventh/Joint Inventor:
Dated:	Eighth/Joint Inventor:
Dated:	Ninth/Joint Inventor:
Dated:	Tenth/Joint Inventor:
Dated:	Bleventh/Joint Inventor:
Dated:	Twelfth/Joint Inventor:
	Assignment Document Return: Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLO: & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oaknead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 Telephone: (714) 557-3800
80398P713	Page 3

PATENT REEL: 020223 FRAME: 0298

**RECORDED: 12/10/2007**